

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1419

Page 1, line 1, replace "firearm safety" with "shooting sports grant"

Page 1, line 3, replace "**FIREARM SAFETY**" with "**SHOOTING SPORTS GRANT**"

Page 1, line 6, replace "firearm safety" with "shooting sports grant"

Page 1, line 8, replace "firearm safety" with "shooting sports grant"

Page 1, line 9, remove "elementary and secondary"

Page 1, line 9, after "schools" insert ", clubs, and organized youth groups"

Page 1, line 10, remove "purchase firearm safety materials and"

Page 1, line 10, remove "administer firearm safety"

Page 1, line 11, replace "courses in elementary and secondary schools" with "promote and facilitate shooting sports in schools, clubs, and organized youth groups in the state"

Re-number accordingly